South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:56:27 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4469 (Rat #0283, Act #0269 of 1998) General Bill, By Limehouse, H. Brown, Campsen and Cato
Similar (S 0938)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 54-15-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
LICENSURE OF PORT PILOTS SO AS TO DIRECT THE COMMISSIONERS OF PILOTAGE TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN
SHORT BRANCH LICENSE REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 54-15-120 RELATING TO
PREREQUISITES TO LICENSING IN THE PORT OF CHARLESTON, SO AS TO REVISE THE LEVELS WHICH AN
APPRENTICE MUST OBTAIN BEFORE LICENSURE.

01/21/98
01/21/98
01/28/98
01/29/98
01/29/98
01/30/98
02/03/98
02/04/98
02/04/98
02/05/98
02/17/98
02/20/98
02/20/98
03/02/98
04/01/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
Read second time HJ-7

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-7
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Placed on calendar without reference SJ-8

Read second time SJ-23

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23

Read third time and enrolled SJ-19

Ratified R 283

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/20/98

Copies available

Act No. 269

Page 1 of 1



