

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### H\*4469 (Rat #0283, Act #0269 of 1998) General Bill, By Limehouse, H. Brown, Campsen and Cato Similar (S 0938)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 54-15-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE LICENSURE OF PORT PILOTS SO AS TO DIRECT THE COMMISSIONERS OF PILOTAGE TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN SHORT BRANCH LICENSE REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 54-15-120 RELATING TO PREREQUISITES TO LICENSING IN THE PORT OF CHARLESTON, SO AS TO REVISE THE LEVELS WHICH AN APPRENTICE MUST OBTAIN BEFORE LICENSURE.

01/21/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/21/98	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
01/28/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
01/29/98	House	Read second time HJ-7
01/29/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-7
01/30/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/03/98	Senate	Placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
02/04/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/04/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
02/05/98	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-19
02/17/98		Ratified R 283
02/20/98		Signed By Governor
02/20/98		Effective date 02/20/98
03/02/98		Copies available
04/01/98		Act No. 269